
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

ETHICS COMMITTEE 

MINUTES 

THIRD MEETING 
EIGHTY-FIRST SESSION 

Representative Elaine Harder, Chair of the Ethics Committee, reconvened the executive session 
at 8:09 a.m. on Friday, March 24, 2000, in Room 10 of the State Office Building. 

The Clerk noted the roll. 

Members present: 

HARDER, Elaine, Chair 
MILBERT, Bob, Co Chair 
DAVIDS, Greg 
MURPHY, Mary 

Members excused: 

A quorum was present. 

RHODES, Jim, Alternate 
WAGENIUS, Jean, Alternate 

Rep. Harder adjourned the executive session at 8:10 a.m. 

Rep. Harder called the fourth meeting of the Ethics committee at 8:11 a.m. 

Rep. Milbert moved approval of the minutes from 3/20/00 - 3/21/00. 

Rep. Davids moved to amend minutes as follows: 

Pg 2, Ln 3, Delete "David's", insert "Davids'". 

THE MOTION PREY AILED. The minutes are adopted as amended. 

Rep. Pawlenty and Rep. Entenza testify regarding ethics complaint against Rep. Rostberg. 

Rep. Harder and Milbert moved DMETHICS2. THE MOTION PREVAILED. 

Rep. Harder reads Report of Committee regarding ethics complaint against Rep. Lindner. 

Rep Harder moved adoption of Committee Report. THE MOTION PREVAILED. The 
Committee Report is adopted. 

Rep. Entenza comments on the Committee Report. 

Rep. Lindner comments on the Committee Report. 

The meeting was adj oumed at 8 :24 a.m. 

Sarah Berkowitz / 
Committee Legislative Assistant 
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Steven Sviggum 
Speaker of the House 

District 288 
Dodge, Goodhue. Olmsted, 
Steele and Waseca Counties 

Rep. Elaine Harder 
Chair, Ethics Committee 
487 State Office Building 
100 Constitution Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Dear Rep. Harder: 

March 7, 2000 

MAR 0 7 2000 • 

Minnesota 
House of 
Representatives 

A complaint regarding the conduct of Rep. Jim Rostberg was submitted to my office yesterday. 
March 6, 2000. Pursuant to House Rule 6.10, I am referring the complaint to you as chair of the 
Ethics Committee for processing by the committee according to its rules of procedure. 

Your charge is to investigate probable cause and make recommendations concerning possible 
disciplinary action. I have every confidence that you and the members of your committee will 
discharge your duties with regard to timely disposition of this complaint. 

Sincerely, 

~\~i~·v\~ 
Steve Sviggum ) J 
Speaker of the House 

42490 60th Avenue. Kenyon. Minnesota 55946 
State Office Budding. 100 Constitution Ave .. St. Paul. Minnesota 55155-1298 

(507) 789-4673 
(651) 296-2273 

FAX (651) 296-3949 
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Tim Pawlenty 
Majority Leader 

District 388 
Dakota County 

Minnesota 
House of 
Representatives 

COMMITIEES: CHAIR. RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION 

March 6, 2000 

Speaker Steve Sviggum 
State Office Building 
I 00 Constitution Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Dear Speaker Sviggum: 

By this letter, and pursuant to Permanent Rules of the House 6.10, we are formally requesting 
the House Committee on Ethics convene for the purpose of investigating the following conduct 
of Representative Jim Rostberg. 

1.) On Thursday, March 2, 2000, Rep. Rostberg was arrested in the State Capitol by Anoka 
County Sheriff deputies for suspicion of criminal sexual conduct. 

2.) On Friday, March 3, 2000, Rep. Rostberg was charged with one count of felony criminal 
sexual conduct in the first degree and two counts of felony criminal sexual conduct in the second 
degree. 

We swear the statements here to be true, to the best of our knowledge, so help us God. 

We submit as evidence to support this complaint, the criminal Complaint filed in Isanti County 
on March 3, 2000. References to infonnation which would identify the alleged victim have been 
blacked out. We will forward an unredacted version to you upon request. Also, a signed copy of 
the Complaint will be forwarded as soon as it becomes available. 

Sincerely, 

.::t ?llj/ ~ 
Representative Matt Entenza 

CC: Representative Jim Rostberg 

State Ott1ce Building. 100 Constitution Ave St Paul. Minnesota 55155-1298 (651 l 296-4128 
FAX 1651 l 296-3949 TTY (6511 296-9896 
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State of Minnesota 
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James Ivar Rostberg 
26-450 Terrace Ori\le NE 
Isanti. MN 55~0 

PLAINTIFF. 

O;:Hc of Binh 

05/2811956 

DEFENDANT. 

I COMPLAINT I 

SJIS COMPLAINT NC\-1BER 

30-11 ·5-005486 

fllL' Comp!tJi11t111t, being tlu(r \k'or11, mt1J..e.~ Complailll lo tlle ubm·e-11umed Cuurt and states tltat there is probublt cause 
to hc:/h•re tl1Ut tllt! d#!ft!11da111 <.0111111it11.•d tlie fo/lowi111: offt:11.\e(1). T/1e Cump"1i11a111 states thut tlle followi11g facts estab!i!lll 
JJJUJ/l. llJU:' C. l l'St:: 

·c 0 u.r co:nc:ainant, Rcb Bredsten, is an lnvestigator with the Anoka c8 ·...::--.:·: 

Sheriff'~ Department acting as a specially assigned conflict · 
investigator for the Isanti County Sheriff's Department in the 
above-referenced matter. In that capacity, he has had the opportunit/ to 
review the investigative reports prepared by himself, Isanti County 
Ch:ef Deputy Sheriff Michael Lewis, as well as transcriptions of severa~ 
interviews taken by Anoka County Sheriff's Department Investigator Paul 
Sommer- w!.t.h several juveniles, including the juvenile female 
complainant, and a 
transc::ption of a telephone interview between Investigator Sommer and 
the defendant's wife, Kathy Rostberg. From these documents, your 
compla1~ar.t has learned the following facts, which are true and cor=~=: 
tu the best of his ~nowledge and belief. 

on Marc~ 2, 2000, Investigator Rob Bredsten of the Anoka County 
Sher:ff's Department, along with Investigator Paul Somm~r of the Ans~a 
c~unty 3heriff's Department, were assigned by Anoka County Sher~!f's 
Deoart~er.t Captain Len Chr:st to investigate a criminal sexual cond~:: 
~o~olair.t regarding ~he juvenile female 

· ~ The juvenile female , 
had disc~osed that she had been sexually assaulted llm . , identi~ied as James.Ivar Rostberg. ~he 
in~ide~: was reportea to the Isanti County Sheriff's Departmen: ~h.:.:~ ~c 
the jur:.sdic:~on of where the conduct took place, but due to James :var 
~cstberq being an employee of the County of Isanti, the Isar.::. r:our::·/ 
Sher:..::· s Departme!1: requested the Anoka County Sheriff's Departmer.t. 
:.:-.·ies::.qate the ::ase as special investigators due to a poten::.al 
=~~::::::. Captain :hr.:..st informed Investigators Sommer and Sredste~ 
:~a: :~~ juve~.:.:e :e~ale , had 
::c::.::::--:-:-~:~·: s-en: a:. ~-~ail to friends :his pas-c. weekend indica::.n:J :;.a: 

.. :-.· .. ·-- ~ .... :;:::,,,.-. ..... .:::;.,,. .. -,-y :.,... • • b r- - 1 -- re;,.; --~ :: .. ·: .. ..;;~ ~-::::- .. ;:, ... _____ .. --: .. _om anore.·na e .... ;:luse ~omeone c_ose _..., .. __ .. c· .... 

..:-::-:·..:; __ ==..;~..::--: :-.e:: :r.i: ju,1er..:..le fe:.,a:e 
:-~:: - ::-=c: :: sc:ne :::.:.e::::s :;-.:: :~e oe:sc:1 ·.vr.8 se:-:·~e:~~·· 
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abused ~e= was . Captain Christ requested that Investigators 
Breds:e~ and Sc;nme!, along with Lt. Dave King, respond to the Isanti 
Coun~j Sheriff's Department to meet with Ch1ef Deputy Isanti County 
Sher:f f ~ichael Lewis for more information. 

o r. : :--. e :-:1 c = ~ i r. g J : ~~a r c h 2 , 2 0 0 0 , I n v e s t .i g a t o : s Somme : , B red s t. e n and L t . 
K:~g ~e: ~:ch C~:e~ Deputj Lewls ~~o provide= 3 copy of the rep~r: he 
hac ~r:t:en re~ard:ng the matter, along ~ith :opies of the e-mails tha: 
were se~: by the Juvenile female 

to her friends. Chief Deputy Lewis informed Investigators 
Br eds ~en, Sarr.mer and Lt. King that ti~ had learned that on Fe[)n.i~ry 2 6, 
2000, the juvenile female 
disc~osed at a function of St. Elizabeth's Catholic Church in Isanti, 
that it was di! James Rostberg, who had touched her. Chief 
Deputy Lewis provide information that the juvenile female 

had disclosed the .information to other people 
as well. After receiving this information, it was determined that 
Investigator Sommer would respond to the Isanti Middle School to 
in te rv iew the juvenile female . 
Investigator Sommer met with the juvenile female 

at the Isanti Middle School who stated that the 
juvenile femalel II disclosed to 
hlm that she had been sexually touched by 
James Ivar Rostberg, several times in_the past. The juvenile female 

stated that the first incident 
occurred 11as in 'thi.rd grade, 

juvenile female ....... 
when she was in the third grade, ............ .. 

.. 1111111 James Ivar Rostberg, touched her on 
the vaair.al area over her clothing. She reported to Investigator Som.me:­
there ~ere several other incidents after that, with the last incident 
occu.::-ir.g approximately one year ago, ••••••••••••••••••a 
d~r:r.a the 1998-1999 school year. In the final incident that occurred 
las: ~ear, during the 1998-1999 
sc::;c~ :_ year, the juvenile female • 
119 ::2.a ::-:·1es-c:gator Sorrune~ that James Ivar Rostber:;, p,_;: 
~:s ~a~= ~c ~e= shirt, then inside of her bra where he touched her ~n 
~e= ==~asr~. 7~e juvenile female 

-

:::- ":, :-..::.•-· - -~ - she .-on f ,...ont.:::...-i _____ ..... -··-- 1. - - _ ...... 

........... -- --; -=--,..- ··ear a""d t.ha-
........ __ •• --: -··- --··--- : I •• J. -

-- .. - ::-.·:-=~::;.;:::r Sc:n:r.e: lea::--.eC: 

had happened 
apologized for wha~ he had 

~f se~e:a: ~ther students a~ :~e 

·~-:~--= ::~==- :: ~~~~ :~-= :~~e~::e ~-=~a:e 
llllllllllllllt ·-. ..; -.:. : :. ~ -: _ · : .:::- :..: . :- ::: : :--. ; ::- :: ~ ~- -:- : , ~ ~. : s : ; : -=- :.. '= :. -: :; ·,.; e : ~ - - · - -
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by Ir.ves:igators Bredsten and Sommer of these several juveniles. 

:n a S(atement with a juvenile male, ........ 
Investigator Bredsten lear~ed that the juvenile female ~ 

- told this juvenile male 
-pproximately two months ago, that she had been 

se:-:ua l l y touched and that began to'Jching he!" 
.,..r.er. sr.e ·..;as approximately six years old, and touching her approximate~.,. 
once a year up until she was in the seventh grade. According to this -
;1Jve~~~e male, the juvenile female 

disclosed that touched her on her breasts and vaginal 
area with his hands, and that the juvenile female ••••••••il•I 

talked to about what had happened, and tha~ 
he said he was sorry, and not to tell anyone. She also indicated to 
this juvenile male that she was afraid of because he might 
try to touch her again. This juvenile male stated that he encouraged 
the Juvenile female to report 
to scmeone what was happening, and she then e-mailed friends about what 
happeried. 

Sommer also conducted interviews at the Isanti Middle 
to three friends of the juvenile female 11 .. 1111 .... lllmlllml• 

who all corroborated the information that had 
bee~ 9reviously given to Investigator Sommer by the juvenile female .... 

On ~arc:h 2, 2000, at approximately 1: 45 p.m., a telephone call took 
pl.ace between Investigator Sorruner and Kathy Rostberg, the wife of James 
:·1ar Rcstberg, 

. During this telephone conversation, Investigat 2 ~ 
So:nme!' asked Kathy Rostberg if she was aware of the statements made b'i 

to which Kathy Rostberg responded yes. When asked ~hen. 
she bec3me aware of them by Investigator Sommer, Kathy Rostberg state~ 
:~ev :alked about it a couple of months ago, and they confronted her 
~~s~a~j about it. She stated they talked about it, and it just wasn': 
ar.·i 8:.:J jeal at the t:!..me, and she did not. know how badly it was 

· · -~- until the whole situation had been explained tc 
:-. e !:" j us t now . Kathy Rost berg stated that the j u v en i le 

told her a couple of 
:-::~::-.:: -=?~ :~ac '.le: ~usband, refe.rring to James Ivar Rostbe.rg, the 
- . - ..... -.-~ ,.:: :.:;-:.:- ... ·· ~cc::-r.Q'"'"" "'-a· '""ouc,.,ec· ... i-e ·o.,...Qas .. s of the J·uve""1·Q 
•• - .::::: .... .;. .. 4 _. ~ - ....... - •• : • • - - .., - - -! , • •0 \._ '~ - • l ... ___::._ \.,. • • • - -

~achy Rostberg s:a:~= 
?::::-:::-:::-: ar.= · . .;r.e~. s~>= ~~ ..:~ = 
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was just stupid, 
James Ivar Rost 

Rcstbe:g home in 
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didn't deny it, and said, "he didn't, he felt bad, it 
but it just happened." Kat:hy Rostberg also stated that 

ologized to the juvenile female 
, about the incident which occurred at the 

County of Isanti, State of Minnesota. 

James :var Rcstber~'s date c! birth is May 28, 1956. The juvenile 
Eemale 1 s date of b1rth and ~as under thirteen years c~ 
age ~hen the incidents took place from approximately January 1, 1994, 
through June 30, 1999. James Ivar Rostberg also has a significant 
relat:onship to the juvenile female .................................. .. 

in that he and based upon the time period of 
Januar1 1, 1994. through June 30, 1999, the sexual abuse involved 
multiple acts committed over this extended period of time. 

The above incident occurred within the County of Isanti, State of 
Minnesota. 

--------- CHARGE(S) ---------

Count 1 
C~arge : felony Criminal Sexual Conduc~ in the First Degree. 
In Violation Of: 609.342 Subd. l(a) and Subd. 2. 
Mazimum Penalty: A $40,000 fine or 30 years imprisonment, or both. 

Between January 1, 1994, ·and June 30, 1999,the above-named defendant, 
within the County of Isanti, did engage in sexual contact with ~ ~erso~ 
under 13 years of age with the defendant being more than 36 month~ o:der 
than the complainant. 

C.Jur.: 2 
C~ar~e : Felony Criminal Sexual Conduct in the Second 

Degree. 
I;. V ~o lat ion Of: 60 9. 3 4 3 Subd. 1 (a) 
Max:~~~ ?enalty: A $35,000 fine, or 25 years imprisonment, or both. 

e-::::'.·iee;. :ani.;ar·.: ~' l994 through June 30, :999, the above-named 
=e~~~~an:, w::~:~ :~e :~un:y of Isan:i, j~d er.gage in sexual contac: 
~::~ ~~=:~er 9ersc~ ~~c ~as under the age J~ :3 years with the ae~~~da~: 
=~:~: ~=~~ :~~~ 3E ~=~:~s Jlder :ha~ t~e ::~p:a1nar.t. 
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felony Criminal Sexual Conduct in the Second 
Degree. 
609.343 Subd. l(h) (iii) 
A $35,000.00 fine, 25 years imprisonment, or both. 

On o: acou: Ja~~a:y :, 1994 th:ough June 30, 1999, within the County ~f 
:sant:, the ac:~e-named defendant did engage in sexual contact with 
anoc~er perso~ ~hile having a significant relationship to the 
complainant ~ho was under 16 years of age at the time of the sexual 
contact, ar.d the sexual abuse involved multiple acts committed over a~ 
extenaed period of time. 

THEREFORE. Cumplamunr requests that said Defendant. subject to bail or condilions of release be: 
f I J urrested or 1ha1 u1her lawfiil steps be talcen to obtain defendant's appearance in court; or 
( 1) Jet a med. if already in custody. pending further proceedings; 

uncJ //rm said Ol!jendunt otherwise be dealt with according to Jaw. 

lcoMPLAINANrs s1GNA TURE. COMrt.AINAN rs NAME. 

Anoka lnvstigator Rob Bredsten 

Bti11g duly nuthori~d to prosecute the offt11st(s) charr:ed, / l1enb.r approve this Complaint. 

In.HE j PROSECUTING AnORNEY'S s1GNArt:RE 
0310312000 I 

l'IWS£Cl'T/\G ffTOR\t.T 

\ \ !j . '. '. ! I \OOR LSSfT(Lll'l 10~1 · 

- -•· H•~•~O" •QJ:t«;77 c;55. 18th Ave. SW Cambridge. MN 55008 1612)689·2253 



Tiro ~D \IPL.-U \ T 1141.) )llh:u.nht:J 1.mJ J\11Jrn to hr/ore the! 1111Ji.:r.s1g11<:d this D da\ of 

'-t \/£. J~tfre~ R. EJblJd S/G.\'...t TUR.£: 

rt TL [ '.Jot ;m 

Fl\01\G Of PROBABLE C\l'SE 

f, ,,. :1:...· .. c111 l' "11 < n~ _'J...t'i . .JllJ ,;111 111p(JurU11':), .1.(:hms or supplc:mentai SH orn tr:s1.r::11y. I. the Issuing Officer. have di..:tcrni ... __ 
t11~: :-r1;rcJOil.' :....1111 .. : ~:csts w ::i11p1 11 Jrt ~11611..·ct to bCJii 11r condlllons of release 1 .. nerc c,cp1.:able. Di:/endan1fs) arrest or or ha /J', 1 " 

~t~:'.l i'L' li..JKL'/110 uCl.JUI Di.!_/e11JJn({11 1.1pper.m:nce in Cuurt. ar Dejendant(S) derenllon. I ;;,/ready 1n Cll..Stody, pendingf11rtha . 
prui.1..·~·J111~s The.: O..:j1..·11du111fsJ 1s/1.1re thereof <.:hargeJ with the ubuve stared offense. 

I SUMMONS I 
D THEREFORE. Yuu. THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S), ARE HERE BY SUMMONED to appear on the 
Jay uf . 19 at before the above-named cowt OJ 

to answer this complaint. 
IF >'OU FAIL TO Af'f'£~R in response to this SUMMONS. a WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST shall be issued. 

I WARRANT I 
0 £.\'£CUTE ONLY IN MINNESOTA 

0 Tu the ~heriff uj the <.Jhu~·e-numd collnty; or uther person authori:ed to aecr11e thu WARRANT. I hereby order. in the narr::: _._.· 
1hi.: Stull! uf .\/111nesuta. that the ab<wc:-named 0'.!fendant's be apprehended and (Jl'rc.s1edw11hou1 delay and brought promptly befcrt2 :h~ 
uhon:-11w11ed Cuurt (if in s11ssiun. and if 1101. before a Judge ur Judicial Officer of such Cuurl without unnecessary delay, and in ...J?; 

#!Wiii. nut lu1er tlw11 36 huur:; LJjti.:r the arrest or as soon thereafter as Judge or Judicial Officer i.s available) 10 be dealt with accor~.n:; 
to 11.Jw 

I ORDER OF DETENTION I 
fXl Sincc: lhl! ubo~·e-named Defendant(s) is/are already in custody; I hereby order: subject to bail or conditions of release. thaJ 1 he 
~ve-named D<.fcndant(.s) continue 10 he derained pending further proceedings. 

0LJll 

Cunduiuns of Rdi..:cJJ<.' 

Tlin Cumpluml - Orda <~( Dc:tention 
dayuf 

duly subscribed and sworn to, is is.sued hy the undersigned Judicial Officc:r this 

'--~~~~~~~--~......i 

.'IAME. SIGNATURE. 

TITLE: Judge of District Court 

Sw<Jrn testimum· has heen gi\'en before the Judicial Officer by the following witnene.s: 

ST1I TE OF .\l/N/\IESOTA COUNTY of 
jr1s-an-u-.~~---~~~~~--1 

State of Minnesota 
P/am11/f. 

\'S 

James Ivar Rostberg 

Dd1:11Juntt11. 

Clerk's Si~nature or File Stamp: 

RETURN OF SERVICE 
I hereby C~tify and Return that I have served a copy nf ti-: u 
COMPLAINT-Order ofDctenrio11 upon the Dejendtmlfs, 
herein-named. 

Signature uf.fothori:ed Agent: 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 
COUNTY OF ISANTI 

DISTRICT COURT 

State of Minnesota ·VS· JAMES ROS TB ERG 
TEN~ JUDICl~RICT 

File No. q--oo-
NOnce OF NEXT COURT APPEARANCE AND RELEASE ORDER 

The above maner is ~ed tor n 0omeshc Assaun 
O Ru4e 8 Heartng ~ CITTV11bus Heanng 
O Omnibus (Cootested) 0 Court Trial 

0 Sentencing r l Revocall()('f Heanng 
(.A.JI heanngs are alloned no l'Tl()(e than 10 minutes each unless the CO\Jrt is otherw1Se noti1ted ) 

on J 11 

C Pre·lnal 

0 Jury Tnal 
l]~ 

Oay10ate ~'1A..RCH •, 2000 Time l: 30 Jl.Jd9e -----------

T~E OEF~~OANT SHALL B RE~E_LSE9 UPON 

b!C Posting a Bond °' cash in the amouna of s ' c ' J Ct. t ( £, {!_/I { ((I. ~ nt. / J 
1 f){ {((· 

/ O Defendant's own recognaarics wtth a promise IO ar tor all future rt appearances 

0 AJ past conditlOnS P'~ ~ by the Court 

THE DEFENDANT SHALL REMAJN LAW·A8t04NG. REAPPEAR FOR All COURT HEARINGS ANO SU6JECT TO THE FOLLOWING: 
O The Defendant shalt not possess 0< ex>nsume ak::oholic beverages 0< any mood at!SfV'lg drugs not prescrd::led by a licensed physician 
O The Defendant shaM not le.aw the stale of Minnesota withoot ptiol approval of the Cout1 
0 
• The Defendant sNna haw no contact. dtrect °'indirect, wrth .... , ,__, , ,, ' .. - ,, - UH I<'? 

Thts indudes ~NI and telephone contact. letters °' notes and10< thtfd party cont 
O The Defendant shall keep in contad w1th attorney 

O Private anomey hued. Name and address: ____________ --:--:':T7'i~....._--=-----------------

O P!:I(: ~~. nled Nanp, and address , · 

~ 
,L'1~-1f..' LM--?f.:.«111 

Othe« 
Defeodant's regi 

0 ' 
O Oetendant shat abstain from oonsumptt0n of aJc:ohd and controOed subs~ and shall submit IO random. weekly 

Shenff s Offa a.s requested by any peace otfice<. probation oi'ficer 0< prosecuto< 

IN DOMESTIC ASSAULT CASES T 

O The Del'&ndant is exduded lrorn !he residence -------r--r---------------------
D ~-----t'i~-----+-----~--~ 
0 The Defendant 

0 Othttr: 1 ::a: / I I ;VJ ,,,.-=-N I •' s' 

Omed: _ __.~._,..~--r---+---_;;;_ 

~~s THAT I HAVE READ TH=EGOING ANO UNOEASTANO THE TERMS ANO CONOmONs OF THE COURT 
.TA VlOlATION OF THIS R IS A CONTEMPT OF COURT N«J W1l.l BE CAUSE FOR ARREST ANQ-Ofi 

0-o MAY ALSO CONSTrTVTE A 1NAL v:. ~ANT J MS.k!9~ 
~anrs Signalu<9 :::::Z 

NOTICE TO ALLEGED VICTIM 
Pursuant to M S 629. n. subd. 6. and M S 629 73. subd 1. you have a nght to b9 present at all hearings II Y'O\..I desire The next hearing date lime 
and location is listed above. The locatiof'I and telephone numbef of the battered women's program is: ______________ _ 

---------------------------· The location and telephone number of the sexual assault program 

s---------------------------------------------
TO BE COMPLETED ev JAIL: 
AJeged Vtdtm notified by phone? [] No ~__: Yes. at m 
Number of anempts for notification of victim Othcer: • .. ,, . 
Aleged V1Ct1m notified by mail? ['No [']Yes Date: ~ "" C lit \l 

OfSTRIBUTION 
__ White-Court File 

__ Green-eopy 10< Sheriff 
__ Yeilow·Oefense Anomey 
__ Ptnk·Prosecut0< 

__ Goldenrod·Oelendent °' Prot>ahoo Office 

ICC-137 ~STO PRi'fl'. CAM8AJOGE 

__ Copy IOf alleged vic1lm 

__ Copy '°' loc4l law enf0<cement . 

-°'""' ~t·'. . it" . 

""~ .!- ~ 



Assistant Majority Leader 
Brown, Cottonwood, Jackson, Martin, 
Redwood and Watonwan Counties 

March 23, 2000 

AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT, AGRICULTURE AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT FINANCE, TAXES AND PROPERTY TAX DIVISION 

Representative Jim Rostberg 
545 S.O.B. 
100 Constitution Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Dear Representative Rostberg: 

This letter is to confirm your availability and intent to attend the House Ethics Committee 
hearing, Friday, March 24, 2000, 8 to 9 a.m., room 10 State Office Building. The agenda will be 
to consider the ethics complaint filed by Representatives Pawlenty and Entenza. The agenda will 
be provided to you today. 

I would appreciate your response to confirm that this arrangement is satisfactory. If you have 
any immediate questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

r-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 
t confmn=tSat-l f}lan to a.tteud tll@ HGase Etilies Committee ~ring Friday, March 24, 2000, ifl foom... ! 
i"O ef th@ Stat@ Offiee Building, fl om 8 to 9 a.m. I h Q v c r e. c::- c i v ~ d -n c + \ c;. e l 

I 

4f +A;.s -1-4 ~~"""·.-1-1-,~ t.(8.~"'~":l J,,,_,+ ""~""~ bie.e.~ ln.i~..,~·~ 
-} J,t0..+ n-.+ ~ 4" -+4 Q,,,#~"' '4. 

Signed this day, March ".2...3 , 2000 

Please promptly remit to Representative Elaine Harder, 487 SOB. Thank you. 

~~7-P-ai:-~~9@-Avery...J.ae~Mi~ee+4&-------------------------~-------------------------------------3serts~~sse 
487 State Office Building, 100 Constitution Ave., St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-1298 (651) 296-5373 
Email: rep.elaine.harder@house.leg.state.mn.us FAX (651) 296-3949 TTY i-800-657-3550 1-800-7-ELAINE 



Steven Sviggum 
Speaker of the House 

District 288 
Dodge. Goodhue, Olmsted, 

. Steele and Waseca Counties 

Rep. Elaine Harder 
Chair, Ethics Committee 
487 State Office Building 
100 Constitution A venue 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Dear Rep. Harder: 

March 7, 2000 

MAR 0 7 2000 j 

Minnesota 
House of 
Representatives 

A complaint regarding the conduct of Rep. Jim Rostberg was submitted to my office yesterday, 
March 6, 2000. Pursuant to House Rule 6.10, I am referring the complaint to you as chair of the 
Ethics Committee for processing by the committee according to its rules of procedure. 

Your charge is to investigate probable cause and make recommendations concerning possible 
disciplinary action. I have every confidence that you and the members of yoq.r committee will 
discharge your duties with regard to timely disposition of this complaint. 

Sincerely, 

~~-. 
Steve Sviggum.. "\f' 
Speaker of the House 

42490 60th Avenue. Kenyon. Minnesota 55946 (507) 789-4673 
State Office Building. 100 Constitution Ave .. St. Paul. Minnesota 55155-1298 

ft 
~.) 

(651) 296-2273 
FAX (651) 296-3949 
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Tim Pawlenty 
Majority Leader 

District 388 
Dakota County 

Minnesota 
House of 
Representatives 

COMMITTEES: CHAIR, RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION 

March 6, 2000 

Speaker Steve Sviggum 
State Office Building 
100 Constitution Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

Dear Speaker Sviggum: 

By this letter, and pursuant to Permanent Rules of the House 6.10, we are formally requesting 
the House Committee on Ethics convene for the purpose of investigating the following conduct 
of Representative Jim Rostberg. 

1.) On Thursday, March 2, 2000, Rep. Rostberg was arrested in the State Capitol by Anoka 
County Sheriff deputies for suspicion of criminal sexual conduct. 

2.) On Friday, March 3, 2000, Rep. Rostberg was charged with one count of felony criminal 
sexual conduct in the first degree and two counts of felony criminal sexual conduct in the second 
degree. 

We swear the statements here to be true, to the best of our knowledge, so help us God. 

We submit as evidence to support this complaint, the criminal Complaint filed in Isanti County 
on March 3, 2000. References to information which would identify the alleged victim have been 
blacked out. We will forward an unredacted version to you upon request. Also, a signed copy of 
the Complaint will be forwarded as soon as it becomes available. 

Sincerely, 

~t ?!ur~ 
Representative Matt Entenza 

CC: Representative Jim Rostberg 

State Office Building, 100 Constitution Ave .. St. Paul. Minnesota 55155-1298 (651) 296-4128 
FAX (651) 296-3949 TIY (651) 296-9896 
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0 'lERIOUS FELO~Y 0 'll\1.\10\;S 

State of Minnesota 
PLAINTIFF. 

NAl\IE: tirst. m1ddl..:. l;:ist 
James Ivar Rostberg 

26450 Terrace Drive NE 

Isanti. MN 55040 
DEFENDANT. 

IXJ FELO~Y 0 WARRN\T 
0 < iROSS ~llSOEMEANOR DWI (]] ORDER or- DUE~ riL 
0 GROSS MISDEMEANOR 

O;:itc of Birth SJIS COMPLAINT NU~BER 

05128/1956 30..11-5-005486 

I COMPLAINT l 
f11'.' Co111plai11u111, bt!ing tl11(r \wom, 11wke.t Complai11t tt1 the ubm1e-11amet1 Cuurt and states tltat tltere i.s probable cause 
w ht:lh''''-' tllat tll<! clefemi11111 c:u111111it1etl tlu following offm.'ie(s). Tiu C umplai11u111 stat el· tltut the followi11g fac:ts establish 
/>ROil. l IJ/.E C. I l'Sl:.': 

Yuur comp~ainant, Rob Bredsten, is an Investigator with the Anoka cc~~:j 
Sheriff's Department acting as a specially assigned conflict 
investigator for the Isanti County Sheriff's Department in the 
above-referenced matter. In that capacity, he has had the opportunitj to 
review the investigative reports prepared by himself, Isanti County 
Chief Deputy Sheriff Michael Lewis, as well as transcriptions of severa~ 
incerviews taken by Anoka County Sheriff's Department Investigator Paul 
Sommer w~th several juveniles, including the juvenile female 
complainant, and a 
transcr:ption of a telephone interview between Investigator Sommer and 
the defendant's wife, Kathy Rostberg. From these documents, your 
complair.ar.t has learned the following facts, which are true and cor:ec: 
t0 the best of his knowledge and belief. 

On Marc~ 2, 2000, Investigator Rob Bredsten of the Anoka County 
Sher:ff's Department, along with Investigator Paul Somm~r of the Ancka 
C~unty 3r.eriff's Department, were assigned by Anoka County Sheri:f's 
Deoart~er.t Captain Len Chr:st to investigate a criminal sexual cond~c: 
~omolair.~ regarding :he juvenile female 

· The juvenile female 
had disc~osed that she had been sexually assaulted 

......................... , identified as James Ivar Rostberg. ~he 
lncide~: was reported to the Isanti County Sheriff's Departmen: ~h::~ :s 
the jur:sdic~~on of where the conduct took place, but due to James :var 
~cstberq being an employee of the County of Isanti, the Isant: Cour.~y 
Sher:::•s Department requested the Anoka County Sheriff's Departmer.t 
:~·ies::cate the case as special investigators due to a potent:al 
=~~:::c:. Captain Chr:st informed I t to s Sommer te;: 
::-:~-c ::-:-: ~uver:::e :e!';lale had 
.:c~.;:-:~.:.:.·: sen: a;: ~-~ai to riends :his past weekend ndicat.:.na :ha: 

.. . ,,. - - - . . "" . . 
~~-~ ~~= ~ee;: s~::er:~~ :rom anorexia because someone close tc ~er ~ac 

.. >-:::-:·..::; __ . ::::::.:s.::·:i :-:e:. :-r.e juver..i.le fe~a.:.e ••••••••••••••••• 
- -.~- =-~:: ~ ::-=i:: :~ .sc:-ne ::-:er.:is ::-.a: ::--ie oerson se:-:·..:a::·: 
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abused ~e: was Captain Christ requested that Investigai:ors 
areds:e~ and Scmmer, a ong with Lt. Dave King, respond to the Isanti 
count/ Sheriff's Department to meet with Chief Deputy Isanti £ounty 
Sher:ff ~ichael Lewis for more information. 

On :~e ~c~~ir.g ~f March 2, 2000, Investigators Sommer, Bredsten and Lt. 
K:~g ~e: ~:ch C~:e~ Deputy Lewis who provided a copy of the report he 
hac ~r:::en ~egarding the matter, along ~ith copies of the e-mails that 
were se~: by the juvenile female ................ 11111 .............. . 

to her fr:ends. Chief Deputy Lewis informed Investigators 
Breds~en, Sommer and Lt. King that h~had learned that on February 26, 
2000, the juvenile female 
disclosed at a function of St. Elizabeth's Catholic Church in Isanti, 
that it was James Rostberg, who had touched her. Chief 
Deputy ~ewis provided information that the juvenile female .... 11111111 .... 

- had disclosed the information to other people 
as well. After receiving this information, it was determined that 
Investiaator Sorruner would respond to the Isanti Middle School to 
intervi~w the juvenile female 
Investigator Sorruner met with the juvenile female 

at the Isanti Middle School who stated that the 
disclosed to juvenile female 

him that she had been sexually touched by 
James Ivar Rostberg, several times in the past. juvenile female 

the first incident stated 
occurred when she was in 'third gra 

The juvenile female 
~-ted that when she was in the third grade,. -

James Ivar Rostberg, touched her on 
the vagir.al area over her clothing. She reported to Investigator Sommer 
there ~ere several other incidents after· that, with the last incident 
occu.:.::-.:..r.g approximately one year ago, ••••••••••••••••1111• .. 
durir.a the 1998-1999 school year. In the final incident that occur:ed 
last vear, during the 1998-1999 
sc~cc~ year, the juvenile female 

::;~a ::-:'lesr.:.gator Sommer that 
:-::s ~a~= JC ~er shirt, then inside of 

Ivar Rostberg, pu: 
her bra where he touched her Qn 

~e= ==~=s~s. :~e juvenile female 
3:3:~~ :~a: s~e confronted 

j~=:~~ :~e sc~==- ;ear, ar.d tha: 
:::-.-=. ::-:·:es:.:.~.;.::r Sc:;t.-r.er lear:--:ed 

about what had happened 
a~ologized for what he ~ad 

~f se~e~al ~ther students ar :~~ 

. - _.. ..... - - ::~==- :: ~~s~ :~e :~~e~.:..:e ~=~a_e ----- . .::: ~ ::..3. :_ ~~::-:.: ... -.::: .---:;;:;:-=~--=::, ~:-.-: s:::~rner-.:.s · . .;e=-~ ::= .. :~:-. 
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by Ir.vesr.igators Bredsten and Sommer of these several juveniles. 

:n a statement with a juvenile male, ........ 
Investigator Bredsten learned that t 

told this juvenile 
, approximately two months ago, that she had been 

sexually touched and that began touching he~ 
•.,;hen she ·,,..;as approximately six years old, and touching her approximate:..,· 
once a year up until she was in the seventh grade. According· to this -
i1Jver:ile male, the juvenile female 

disclosed that touched her on her breasts and vaginal 
area with his hands, and that the juvenile female•••••••••·-· 

talked to about what had happened, and thac 
he said he was sorry, and not to tell anyone. She also indicated to 
this juvenile male that she was afraid of because he might 
try to touch her again. This juvenile male stated that he encouraged 
the ju'Jenile female to report 
to someone what was happening, and she then e-mailed friends about what 
happeried. 

rnvest~gator So:nmer also conducted interviews at the Isanti Middle 
School speaking to three friends of the juvenile female ll .. ml .. 11 ....... 

who all corroborated the information that had 
beer. 9reviously given to Investigator Sommer by the juvenile female ..... 

~ .... ... . - - -- - ... ? ·: ~ : ~ -= : -: : :: : ·~ : : :---. = : , a r. j "" r. e !: s ~. ~ ~ ~ .-: -= : 
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him about it, he 
was just stupid, 
James Ivar Rost 

didn't deny it, and said, "he didn't, he felt bad, it 
but it just happened." Kathy Rostberg also stated that 

Rcstberg home in 

ologized to the juvenile female 
, about the incident which occurred ai the 

County of Isanti, State of Minnesota. 

James :·:ar- Rostserg' s date of birth is May 28, 1956. The juvenile 
female's date o: b1rth and was under thirteen years o: 
age ~hen the incidents took place from approximately January 1, 1994, 
through June 30, 1999. James Ivar Rostberg also has a significant 
relat:onship to the juvenile female ................ 11 .. llllllilll .. ll .. lllll 

in that he and based upon the time period of 
January 1, 1994. through June 30, 1999, the sexual abuse involved 
multiple acts committed over this extended period of time. 

The above incident occurred within the County of Isanti, State of 
Minnesota. 

--------- CHARGE{S) ---------

Count l 
Charge : Felony Criminal Sexual Conduct in the First Degree. 
In Violation Of: 609.342 Subd. l(a) and Subd. 2. 
Ma:~imum Penalty: A $40,000 fine or 30 years imprisonment, or both. 

Between January 1, 1994, ·and June 30, 1999,the above-named defendant, 
within the County of Isanti, did engage in sexual contact with ~ 9erson 
under 13 years of age with the defendant being more than 36 months older 
than the complainant. 

C.:)ur. t: 2 
c~ar~e : felony Criminal Sexual Conduct in the Second 

Degree. 
In Violation Of: 609.343 Subd. l(a) 
Max~~u~ ?enalty: A 535,000 fine, or 25 years imprisonment, or both. 

Ee:-.·iee:. .:anua!:":.·· l, 1994 through June 30, 999, the above-named 
~e~~;:~a~:, w~:~:;: :~e County of Isan:i, d d engage in sexual contac: 
~::~ ~:.=:~e!:" ~e~sc~ ~~o ~as under the age o! :3 years with the aef~;:~a:.: --·-- --r- ~~-- ~~ --Mr~s ~lder ~ha~ ~~Q -- ~,ain nt - ·-= - .. -! ... - - -= ..... :: . . ~ - ... .....,, .. - . • ..J - - '-" • • ..... •• - - -=r~~..... .... a . 
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Maximum ?enalty: 
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Felony Criminal Sexual Conduct in the Second 
Degree. 
609. 343 Subd. 1 (h) (iii) 
A $35,000.00 fine, 25 years imprisonment, or both. 

On or about Ja~~ary l, 1994 through June 30, 1999, within the County 0 ~ 
Isant:, the above-named defendant did engage in sexual contact with 
anot~er person while having a significant relationship to the 
complainant who was under 16 years of age at the time of the sexual 
contact, and the sexual abuse involved multiple acts committed over ar. 
extended period of time. 

THEREFORE. Cumpluinanl requests that said Defendant. subject to bail or conditions of release be: 
(I J urres1t!d or that mhcr lawful steps be talc.en to obtain defendant's appearance in court.· or 
( 2) Jet a med. if already in cus1ody, pending further proceedings: 

and that said Defendant otheni•ise be dealt with according to law. 

!COMPLAINANrs SIGNA nJRE: COMPl.AINANrS NAME. 

Anoka lnvstigator Rob Bredsten 

Bti11,r: 1/uly nuthori':.td to proucutt the offeme(s) charged. I lrtrtb.v approve this Complai11t. 

lo,\ rE I PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S SIGNATURE. 
03/03/2000 

f'RUSECl 'Tl.\ GA TTOR.\ £)': 

' \\II ·:::I ! \UDHlSSfl'(LU'l IO~E 

_ .... ··~ ........ 1 Ql\11\7? c;ss. 18th Ave. SW. Cambridge. MN 55008 (612)689-2253 



<... ullfl l. .... h' = 
T/111 t."0.\IPL.11.\"T "al rnhsarhc:d 1.md .sworn to heforc the 1111Jersign<.:d this 0 d~· of 

\"-4 \/[. 

TITLE: 

Jdfrey R. Edblad 

'fotJf"\ 

SIGS1'4 TVR£: 

Fl~Dl:\G OF PROBABLE C\lJSi. II 

Frum th.: .1brm! \Hum /ucts ... mJ ,111_,. s11ppurt111g ujfiJav1t.s or suppl<!mentai .sH-·orn tesumony, I. the /.s.surng Officer. have detcrnw: ~.: 
thut prnoabl!.! cause exists w supr'ort. ::, 11b;ect to bail ur conditions of release where applicable. Di:fendant(.s) arrest or other /C1\\ :: .. 

sti.p::. he t1.1ke11 to ubw111 D..:_!i:11dunus1 uppeurence in Cuurt. or Dejendanrts) deten11on. if already in CILStody, pending further · 
pru<.:1.'<.'Ji11gs. The Deje11Ja11UsJ 1s1i..1re thereof c:harged w11h the above staled offense. 

SUMMONS 

D 
day uf 

THEREFORE. Yuu. THE ABOV£.NAM£D DEFENDANT(S}, ARE HERE BY SUMMONED 10 appear on the 
. 19 at before 1he above-named cowt at 

10 answer this complaint. 
IF }'OU FAIL TO APP£~R in response to this SUMMONS. a WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST shall be issued 

WARRANT 

0 £\'£CUTE ONLY IN MINNESOTA 
0 Tu the sheriff uf the r.Jhu~·e-numeJ counry; or other person authori:ed to execute this WARRANT: I hereby order, in the name:: of 

thi.: .).lute u/,\/innesui'a. that the abm,.c-named Defendant's be apprehended and arrested without delay and brought promptly before ih ... 
uhm·c-11ameJ Cuurt (i/ in session. and if not. before a Judge ur Judicial Officer of such Cuurt without unnecessary delay, and in i.ll1V 

ewnt. nut !r.Jter rhw1 36 huurs ujicr the arrest or as soon thereafter as Judge or Judicial Officer is available) 10 be dealt with accordin~ 
to luw 

ORDER OF DETENTION 

lxl Si11c:e the ubow-named Defendant(s) ls/are already in custody; I hereby order,· subject to bail or conditions of release, 1ha1 the 
~ve-11am<!d D<:fcndant(s). continue lo he detained pendingfur1her proceedings. 

Owl. 

C.:unditwns of Releus<:: 

This Cumpl<.1il1I - Order of Dc:tention 
Jayuf 

July subscribed and sworn lo, is issued by the undersigned Judicial Officer this 

'"-~---------------------~ 
NAME: SIGNATURE: 

TITLE: Judge of District Court 

Sworn testimo~· has heen given before the Judicial OfJicer by the following witnnsu: 

STATE OF .WNNESOTA COUNTY of 
j11s-an-ij-.~~__;.:..._~~--------1 

State of Minnesota 
Plaint1/f. 

\'S. 

James Ivar Rostberg 

Dde11Jun11s1. 

Clerk's Si?,nature or File Stamp: 

RETURN OF SERVICE 
I hereby Certify and Return that I have served a copy of this 
COMPUINT·Order of Dt!lention llpon the Defendumrs1 
herem-named. 

Signature uf A whori:ed Agent: 



STATE OF MINNESOTA 
COUNTY OF ISANTI 

DISTRICT COURT 

State of Minnesota -vs- JAMES ROS TB ERG 
TENl' JUDICIA~RICT 

File No. q=eo-
NOTICE OF NEXT COURT APPEARANCE AND RELEASE ORDER 

The above matter is sd'ledu4ed for: n Domestic Assaul'I 

O Aute 8 Hearing Oi{ Omnibus Hearing 
O Omrnbus (Contested) 0 Court Trial 
0 Se1ltenc1ng fl Revocallon Hearing 
(All heanngs are alloned no more than 10 mmutes ead'l unless the court 1s otherwise notrlied.) 

on I 11 

0 Pre·ltial 
0 Jury Tnal 
0 Othef 

OaytOale MARCH. •' 2 000 Time 1 : 3 0 Judge -----------

T~E DEF~N,OANT SHALL B RE~~SE9 UPON. 

~ Posting a Sood°' cash en the amounl ol s ' C · / tlt(L {!_/ ;t~(I. tint.--:/ rf fJt' ( c(' 
/ O Oefendanfs own rec:ognizance with a promise lo ar for aH future r1 appearances. 

0 AJI past conditions Pf'fMOuSty se1 by the Court. 

THE DEFENDANT SHALL REMAJN LAW-ABfOING, REAPPEAR FOA All. COURT HEARINGS AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING: 
O The Defendant shall not possess°' coosume ~ bevetages Of any mood altenng drugs not Pfescnbed by a itcensed physician. 
O The Defendant shalt not leave the state o4 Minnesota without ptiOf ~al of the Cout1. 

~The Defendant shal have no contact. dtrect ()(indirect, wrth Vjc;U 111. n Jil tJ(t{Lj 
This includes personal and telephone contact, letters 0< notes and/0< t~rd party cool 

O The Defendant shall keep in contact wrth attorney 
O Private attorney hired. Name and address: . . _ 

O Pf,>< f;j!J!;£'ed Name and address ~ ,~ 

~0th.r 'L =;f ~/}1/lfl13illiWJ!ilf:C:{:Jivz~<. ·1 i~/1 '' , 
ff.Defendant's reg1 
0 ,_ 
O Defendant snan abs1ain from coosumplloo of alcohol and contro41ed subst<fC:es and shall submit to random. weekly 

Shenffs Offtee as requested by any peace offlCef, P<obation officer Of prosecutOf. 

IN DOMESTIC ASSAULT CASES T 

O The Del'endant is exciuded from the residence at-----~-1-----------------------
D ~-~~~-,4i11--~~~~-rF-~~~~~~--P 
0 The Defendant 

D Other: :::JiWiii I ::::=; I __.... I l 1¥1 > """"=;</ § / / 

O~ed: _ __.~-...,..~~-+--~-+-~~~-

~ES THAT I HAVE READ TH 
T A VlOLA TION Of THJS 

MAY ALSO CONSTITUTE A 

Dated: _____________ _ 

NOTICE TO ALLEGED VICTIM 
Pursuant to M.S. 629.72. subd. 6, and M.S 629.73, subd 1, you.have a nght IO be ptesent at all hearings~ you desjre. The nelCt hearing date. time 
and k>cation is ltsted above. The locaOOn and telephone number of the battered women's program is: _______________ _ 

---------------------------· The location and telephone nombef of the sexual assault program 

~~-~-~~~~~~----------------~~--------------~ 

TO BE COMPLETED BY JAIL: 
AJ6eged victim notified by phone? 0 No :_Yes. at m 
Number of attempts for notification of victim Officer: ... / . 
Alleged v1ctim notified by mait? C No CJ Yes Date: =w ~ w c; _ ")II. \\ 

DISTRIBUTION 
__ White-Court File 

__ Green-Copy f0< Sheriff 

__ Y~low-Oefense Attorney 
__ Pmk·Prosecut0< 

__ Goldenrod-Defendenl °' Probahoo Office 

ICC-137 PRESTO PRWT, CAM8RJOGE 

__ Copy 10< alleged victim 

__ Copy f0< local law enforcement 

- Other ':'l}'·;; : 
. . , ... ..,, .' ~- ffi 
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03/23/00 12:11 p.m. [RESDEPT ] JB DMETHICS2 

~f;~(~ves pursuant to Rule 6 of the Rules of 

Procedure for the House Committee on Ethics that proceedings on 

the ethics complaint received by the committee on March 6, 2000, 

against Representative Jim Rostberg be deferred until the 

completion of ongoing criminal proceedings related to the 

conduct named in the ethics complaint. 

1 




